198 267 - Olsen, Persis

.. G..4ll. - Olson, Lillian - " """ Keck, Louwis = = " - Se5 13,71904 = Sep 16, 1904

198 278  Ormond, Leona

- Larimer County, Colorado -~ . .Bride/Groom Index S 1858 = 1910

' ook(Page Bride's Name ' . Groom's Name : Date Married Date Filed

A 164, Obenchain, Adelaide '  Flowers, Thornton Wesley - May 1, 1878  May 3, 1878
-~ C 5140 - Obrey, Jennie - ... Garland, Charles E, - = May 19, 1898  May 21, 1898
- o198 0 368 O'Brien, Myrtle Florence  .Gair, Alexander , & T - Sep- 1, 1909  Sep. 2, 1909
.-198 260 . O'Brien, Rhoda E, - ' Alford, Samuel A, o Jun 1, 1908 Jun 2, 1908 -
198 286 .- . Ochsner, Clara_C,-_ 3f"_ﬂ:“_eHathaway, AlvaR, *° - ' Sep 15, 1908 Sep 17, 1908 -
198 - 87 - . Ochsner, Sophia . -~ 'Klein, August . Mar 6, 1906 Mar 7, 1906
c 229 Oest, Mary Josephine = ° '~ Beckwith, Leonard N, = - . Apr 20,1901 . May 2, 1901
oA 135 Ogden, Franis J. .. . = Moyer, Wilhelm _ .~ Feb 8, 1875  Feb 25, 1875
198 . 46 - .Oglivie, Wanieta = . =~ = .Merrifield, William H, . Tt Sep’9,71905  Sep 12, 1905 -
2198 - 291 Oje, Anna D. .~ = " " Ragsdale, WilliamC. ©~ ~ °  Oct 5, 1908 - Oct 10, 1908 -
-+ G ..143. Okerman, Bertha ‘ Ji.' .. Benson, Andrew " . S0 - May 28,71898  Jun 17, 1898
©198 + 39.- Olden, Nellie May ' Laughlin, Edward Peter © " . Aug 23,1905  Aug 24, 1905
€ 137 Oldenburg, Lena -~ ' Meyer, Fred = - TApr 27, 1898 Apr 27, 1898
oA 260 ~Oldenburg, Mrs. Ellen .~~~ Riddle, William L, "~ . ' Aug31, 1892 Sep 3, 1892
2:198. 182 Oldfield, Daisy E. = Pavitt,F. Stephen"f*“ S Junt18,71907 - Jun 22, 1907
2198 .115 . - Oliv(b)as, Carmellta - Jramillo, Frank . oot . Aug 22,1906  Aug 23, 1906
7198 .- 38 . " 0Olivas, Crestina . 0 Jarmillo, Melecio ' - e Aug 20, 1905 ~Aug 21, 1905
198 '381. - . Olivas, Felifa =~~~ - " Gallegos, Masario =~ - i - “Nov 22,1909  Nov 23, 1909
198325 - Olivia, Feles. ' Apodoca, Je M. “(Apodca?)} " Jan25,°1909 ' Jan 26, 1909
198270 Oliver, Ellen Wlnlfred ... Christman, Carl Clarence -~~~ . Jul: 2,-1908 . Jul 3, 1908
A L3 Oliver, Emily J,© . ° ' Miller, Joseph, Jro - ° Sep 10, 1871  Feb 5, 1872
G312 Oliver, Katie R, . "Hodges, Fred E, = -+ v o Mar 25,:1903 - - Mar 26, 1903 -
A 109 Oliver, Martha J. * = " Snyder, Lorenzo =~ /" " """ - May 21,1871  Jun 1, 1871 -
. C. 79 . Oliver, Mary 0. - " Williams, Elmer F, . " ~ Mar-11,718%6 © Mar 12, 1896
. .198-:235- - 'Olsen, Annie "?ffj.“:f:tﬁif Christenson, John "ottt Jan 31, °1908 - Jan 31, 1908
- v ... .. Sorenson, Martinus - .t - Jun’24,:1908°  Jun 26, 1908
©-198: 101 ©  Olson, Ethel We .~ ' Giller, Henry M.+ 7 . mie T Jyp- 8,.1906  Jun 9, 1906

-+ 198 410 . Olson, Minnie A... "~ Johnson, J. Wesley ' - " - Mar: 23, 1910 - Mar 26, 1910 -
A 28 . ' Olson, Minnie Ho . " Robertson, John Be v Jun 28,1893 © Jul 8, 1893 -
.. C. 66 Omenson, Nellie = ..~ " Brady, Jackson -~~~ " ' ‘Sep 25,71895  Oct 11, 1895 -
.G 296 Oms, Myrtle P, = . = ' Peak, John E, . T “Dec 25,71902  Dec 26, 1902 ‘
. C . 106 Onderkurk, Ella Mrs. am1u_ff"Hurzler, Ernie "’j"e;. - Mar 18, 1897 Mar 19, 1897 -

B .. 268 -Onley, Susan Louwisa. - =~ ‘Ingersoll, Arthur R. - e - Apr 3, 1850  Apr 4, 1890

. o -_,;3-,;f'W1lder, George ]e: L 0 Aug 12, 1908 Aug 13, 1908
.i3-286 2 .Ormrod, Eveline -~~~ -~ = lewis, John H. =~~~ . Aug 29, 1910 Aug 30, 1910




Larimer County, Colorado

Book/Page Bride's Name

c
C
c
198
B
C
198
198
198
198

-198 .

. 198
A
198

198
C

198

399
96
230
51
44
232
213
215

168

258
47
128
27

241

380
412
278

47
119

. 404
196

70
134
107
373
124

76
290
166
239
205
174

15
74
116

27

27

Bride/Groom Index

Groom's Name

Osborn, Cora

Otesen, Betsey Minie
Otis, Anna Searing
Ott, Georgia
Outhouse, Mary A,
Outlaw, Jennie
Owens, Clara

Owings, Gertie

Pace, Mary

Pacheca, Carmen

Pacheco, Apolona

Padia, Sofie

Page, Miss Viola Belle
Palin, Lueila

Palin, June

Palmer, Addie

Palmer, Edna M.

Palmer, Marcia C,
Palmer, Mattie A.
Palmer, Myrtle

Palmiter, Lola Marguerite
Panzer, Pauline

Paris, Laura

Park, Frances A.

Parke, Eva M,

Parker, Allie

Parker, Anna T.

Parker, Kathaleen A,
Parker, Laura J.

Parker, Maud

Parks, Anna

Parks, Eva Belle
Parsoneault, Grace Marie
Parsoneautt, Helen
Parsons, Julia M., (¥rs.)
Parsons, Miss Ruth A.
Parton, Miss Jeane M.

‘Nicholas, Alfred M.

Timpke, C. A.
Cummings, Isaac H.

Fothergill, Gordon M.‘

Ryan, W, L.

Bray, John
Morris, Cliffoxd
Wolfe, Frank

Brownell, Taylor T.
Rodrigues, Jose
Martinez, Juan B.
Gallegos, John E,

. West, George

Stiverson, Henry C.
Caldwell, Grant
Foster, Ben '
Ritcheson, Guy 0.
Williams, John E,
Oates, Bertram J.
Gregory, John H.
Matthews, N. W.
Bowman, George W.
Fleener, John
Boulware, Cornelius
Campton, Charles C.
Bridges, Birt

Wilson, Minor D.
Bear, George W, E.
Rutledge, Willard
Pennington, J. C.
Bean, Chandler C.
Bush, George A,
Walker, William
Smith, Obadiah
Martin, Lee
Walters, John F,

Jun
Nov
Apr
Oct

Feb-

May
Nov
Nov

Apr

May
Sep

Nov

Nov
Mar
Nov
Sep

Aug-

Apr

Sep-
Feb'

Feb
Jun

Dec

Sep
Feb
Oct
Jan
Oct
Feb
Aug
Sep
Jan
Nov
Jan
Jul
Dec
Jan

1858 = 1910 |
Date Married Date Filed‘

30, 1904‘ Jul 1, 1904
20, 1896 Nov 30, 1896
28, 1901 May 11, 1901
12, 1905 Oct 14, 1905
28, 1883 Mar 1, 1883 :
31, 1901 Jun 1, 1901
27, 1907 Dec 2, 1907
18, 1907 Apr 24, 1907\,;r
19, ‘1908 May 21, 1908
20, 1905  Sep 20, 1905 | .
18, 1906 Nov 21, 1906 iﬁ
20, 1892 Nov 21, w_ﬁ
4, 1908  Mar 5,
12, 1909 Nov 17,
14, 1904  Sep 21,

16, 1908 Aug 17,
25, 1883 May 8,

1, 1897 Sep 2,

15, 1910  Feb 18,

11, 1900 Feb 20,

1, 1884  Jun 26,

16, 1906 Dec 17,

10, 1870 Oct 6,
18, 1904 Feb 25,

1, 1906 Jan 4,

6, 1908 Oct 7,
22, 1899 Feb 27,

, 1901  Aug 14,

4, 1880 Sep 6,

b, 1889 Jan 23,

16, 1910  Nov 17,

1, 1906 Jan 2,

12, 1897  Jul 19,

7, 1892 Jan 16,

18, 1893 Jan 21,




_ Larimer County, Colorado

Ry ookgpa

51
301
385
- 124
35
86"
L1637
::174,,
150
337
281
" 432
:.2?3f.
384
D) SE
68
19
? 242H
116
© 3627
_:.224? :
198"
J 242L
.3 28;
- 305
.'72ﬂ
.T gaq.
345
S 53"
i 29
136
-300°

258

C

» [} :
Bride's Name

Groom's Name

~ Bride/Groom Index

Pattel, Faye
.Patterson, Eva -

- Patterson, Mary W.

.- Patton, Bessie. Hattle S
Patton, Georgia Annar -=;:-Z

: Paul, Laura
Payton, Lena E. A gt
‘Peak, Lydia e

- Pennock, Ella E;7 ' oo
- Pennock, Mary Alice

_ Pennayer, Deziah A, .
Pennoyer, Mary’ Alberta e

-Perrein, Grace

Perin, Aggie

Partridge, Edieth D,

Partridge, Eleanor B., Mrs.
Partridge, Mary B, :
Patch, Annie

Patterson, Ida -
Patterson, Jessie May
Patton, Alma

Patton, Mabel

Paul, Emma S. - -

Peak, Maze -

. Peasley, Mrs. Harrlet A.7*“5
- Peck, Rebecca- Jane -
-peCk, Zayda Co E.

" Pedigo, Zoda @ -l
-Pegg, Bertha M.

Pegg, Cora By -
Pegg, Josephine
Pendgrast, Nersella
Pennock, Anna- -~ oo

Peppler, Katie -
Peppler, Katie'

Perrin, Grace-

1858 - 1910

Date Marrled

Date Filed

- Thomas, Harlan ’
‘Davis, Chariles F.ug
~~Dean, D, 8,
_,”.payne’ Judson I N
-;-3chDermott,"R.“B;5fi~-' R
“" Parkinson, John-C. y s g
“Fairfield, William H, -~ .. =
“Wilson, Thomas J. -
... Warren, Samuel E,
;.- Milner, Joe
.~.Chambers, Urrie O, oo
Heddleson, James:C, . . .-
- Davis, Robert C. e
" Erxving William Henry .- -~ -
5 Herman, George: i .. i .
-'Maerlis, Louigs I.-
';ff& Simmons’ E. Earl
©+.2" Brim, Edwin L. .
'i'Bemer’ Otto LU
LDOCker’ Henry 00’ Jro'F:TtJQ
" Power, Daniel L, - .02
" Blakey, Arthur L, . -
-7+ " Pennock, William F, ~/
-~ Robbins, Fred:C, .. " ..
" ‘Hankins, Ulysses S, . . .
] Harris’ Fred W; h; st BEdEe
« Webber, John T, & .© ...
_.ir.Burgers, Elmer: - .-
it Pedlgo, s s 5
- Willis, George: E i B R
-~ Dalgliesh, Alfred: G.u.aa
‘Skinner, Charles . -

Peppler,.George:fV"

-~ Flohr, Jacob :- 2
© 7 McGales, William -
L Moore, Walter Te v il
. Jimkins, Thomas W.

.'Mar=
Dec

Apr

Jul

Jul:-
. Feb-
-~ Apx

Jun -
0ot
Dec
. Nov:
© Oct::
- Jul
- Dec.

- Feb:
. - Nov
U Apr

- Jun
o Jan:

”ﬂNOV{
Vet
Cct:
©. Apr
. Dec”
Dec:
‘Dec..
- Nov
~Jan

21,
31,

23y
Oct
Jun’
- Jul
Jan-
_ - Feb
o Sep

- . Aug
Jul-s

26,

'10,

\ 5 ]

. 35?
21,

1895
1902

1904
1897
1909
1896
1899
1907

1888

1903
1902
-1910
71902
~1906
1905
,-1904
1906
1895
1899
1891
s 1B72 -
-1909 .
1907
<1900
1891
1908
-:1903
-1895%
1896
1903
- 1895%
- 1910
1910
21906
1908
1902

~ Apr

Jan
Apr

. Oct

Jun

Jul .
Jan

May

Feb
Sep

Aug
Jul

Jul”
Jul
. .Fab
- Apr.
- Jun
- Qct
‘Dec .
-Nov
- Ot
S Jul

Dec

Mar
Nov.
Apr
Jul
Jan’
-Nov
" QOct
Oct -
Apr
- Dec
. Dec’
Dec

Nov

Jan

75
29,

1895
1903
1904
1897

1909

1896
1899

1907

1888
1903
1902 .
1910 .

1902 .

1906

1905

1904 .

1906
1895
1899 -
1891 -
1872 .
1909

1907

1900 - .

1891
1908
1893

1903 -
1895
1896

1903
1895
1910 -
1910

1906
1908 -

1902




Larimer County, Colorado

Bride's bName

Bride/Groom Index

Grogm'§ Name

1858 - 1910

Date Married

M

et :

Book/Page
B 109 -
C 76
Cc 51
C 264 .
198 B4
. B 96
B 32
198 374
C 51
- G 121
- B 27
T 146
C 301
86 7
G 104
S ¥ 130 -
- 198 389
B 158
T . 428
C . 328
B 113
98 415 .
C 22
198 243
- 198 216
280 68
C 392
B 76
C 118
G 188
c 9
Cc 174
C 383
C 229
C 180
C 47
A 180

Perkins, Emily
Perkins, Sarah (Mrs.)
Perv, Florence
Perv, Mary M.
Pete,~Bayer, Katie
Peterman, Lillie E,
Peterman, Minnie
Peters, Myrtle May
Peters, Lillian M.
Peterson, Alma
Peterson, Anna

- Peterson, Augusta
Peterson, Christina (Mrs,)

Peterson, Grace M,
Peterson, Jennie
Peterson, Jessie
Peterson, Lorena
Peterson, Louise
Peterson, Lulu C.
Peterson, Lysle
Peterson, Margie
Petterson, Martha-
Pettington, Nancy E.
Pew, Edna
Pfalzgraff, Lizzie
Pflum, Josephine
Phelps, Irma F.
Phillips, Alice M,
Philippi, Kate
Philippi, Mary

Phillips, Lillian Leon

Phimmer, Effie D,
Piatt, Jessie C,
Piatt, Kattie
Picken, Anna L,
Picken, Mabel
Picket, Isabel B,

Warner, Wm. S,
Perkins, Elijah
Perry, F. M,
Wilcox, W. M,
Kergher, Pete
Wirsching, John
Walker, Henry A,
Brady, Daniel D,

- Zottman, Frank W,

Carlson, John

-Christenson, Julius

Royalty, Johathan

Christenson, Simon M., -

Leno, John H,

. Grane, Fred A.
- Harding, Walter J,
" Lowman, W. Glen

Berg, Frank

Bonnett, Lewis L.,

Frampton, Lawrence N.

. Christianson, Mark

Tatting, John P.
Lippert, John W,
Gregory, Archie

- Kitzman, Henry.

Standring, John A.
Clippinger, Bert J.
Ekman, Gus. . .
Kirby, John E.
Graham, George E,
Walters, Raymond E.,
Moore, Frank M.
Babbitt, Vernard
Stewart, Leander 0.
Warren, Nathan C,
Brown, Adelbert F,
Fisher, Harry L.

Jul 27, 1886
Jan 29, 1896
Mar 28, 189%
Feb 21, 1902
Jan 28, 1906
Dec. 5, 1885
Oct 22, 1882
Sep 22, 1909
Mar 27, 1895
Oct 2, 1897
Jul. 2, 1882
Jul 4, 1898
Jan 3, 1903
Sep- 1, 1910
Mar 10, 1897
Jan 12, 1898
Dec 21, 1909
Jul 18, 1888
Nov 30, 1904
Jun. 21, 1903
Oct 9, 1886
May 4, 1910

May. 3, 1894 -

Mar 8-, -1908
Dec 3, 1907
Nov 8, 1909
Jun. 5, 1904
Jan 4, 1896
Jul 14, 1897
Nov 22, 1899
Nov 26, 1896
May 10, 1899
Apr 12, 1904
Apr 24, 1901
Jun 18, 1899
Feb 14, 1895
Mar 6, 1879

Date Filed

Jul 31, 1886
Jan 29, 1896
Mar 29, 1895
Mar 11, 1902
Feb 19, 1906

‘Dec 15, 1885

Nov 9, 1882 -
Sep 23 1909

Mar 29, 1895

Oct 2, 1897 3
Jul 28, 1882

CJul 7, 1898

Jan 7, 1903 ¢
Sep 29, 1910

Mar 12, 1897
Jan 15, 1898

Dec 23, 1909 -

Jul 19, 1888

Jun 23, 1903
Oct 12, 1886
May 4, 1910
May 5, 1894
Mar 9, 1908
Dec 4, 1907

-Feb 16, 1910

Jun 7, 1904
Jan 4, 1896
Aug 14, 1897
Nov 23, 1899
Nov 28, 1896
May 11, 1899
Apr l4, 1904 _
May 6, 190}
Jun 29, 1899
Feb 15, 1895
Mar 6, 1879




Larlmer County, Colorado

-~ B

"-rf;498"

”:fif ook(Pagg Bride's Namé
L1108
198
198
s

323

329
189
”6- 
LTY
98.
”"321.

196

'ﬂ"322 
354
16

167

Rz
154
18
g
= 208"
.;.:30;.
S
095
287-
::133j
loe
403,
83
. 1947
172
197
L 138
U317
350
L 243,

185

.;271"
-f250:.
7t

'."Bride/Groom Index

Grogg‘s Name

Pierce, Alice - -
Pierce, Edna J. -

Pierpoint, Margerete E. 

Plerce, Mrs. Ella-

. _Plerson, Laura R’g:ﬂ}_:uzpng

Pilcher, Laura M.:
Pinitey, Gertrude’

- Pistol, Anna My .. oo e
Pittington, Nancy .- oo

Pittman, Minnje - .-
Pittiman, Rose
Pitts, Martha C,.’

Pleasant, Miss Altaz-fa d“m

Plumb, Ida -

- Plummer, Calzsbo R. i
- .. Poland, Ethel

Poland, Helen Graham:

Pollard inez E._~~:~.
Polman, lezle__ o
"Poor, Mabel C,: J_' ol
Papp' Anné'K. B A Sl E
. Porter, Gertrude C.-;
. Porter, Myrtle M,

Porter, Nina Pearl:

Portner, Hattie 7'~
Post, Lillian-E. .- .

Powers, Daisy:

~ Powers, Eva g
Powers, Mildred B, " .-
Powers, Mina
Prater, MiggEBva ... 7 o
- Pratt, Cora .
Pratt, Corrine M, - ... .:v

Pray, Della L.

. Skinner, Dell T,
- Griffin, Harvey H.-
.. Valentine, Roy'~ =
- Derand, Charles" H. R

- McCain, Walter W, - =y
© Mulvaney, Clayton Dan1el '
- Fay, Willard: - ik
" Nixon, Chas, An- _ [_' .
7 Orthy Henry He - 0o ciwins

' Woodard, George Ay’

-.Prendergast,_Ma;thaﬁ;t;_qfﬁ;_Atherly,_01ifford P R

- % Connors, Charles Ae . .
- Lindekugel, Henry G,
- Palmer, George O, i
”i-Flnton’ Clee H. T
- Farrar, Henry
 Hollaway, James P
.}i.Peak’ Frank o n e e
- Rebel, Philip | oo i
‘Wilson, George S, . - "«

Broomfield, Reuben

-7 Haberman, Charley s e
- Stewart, Shadrach F, ..
 Masman, James S;:v. . .
“-Walter S. Rigley-~ RS
“Williams, William'E, @0 -
= Johnson, Gordon P,* -
~ Brown, Charles Gilpin -

-~ St. Denisy A, Lo 7 ,yL,=.
“Eckholm, Adolph ‘Fred % R
-~ Schueler, Frederlck W.vﬁﬂ~*
- Lesser, John PR
¥  McCreery, William H.
s Vansdoly U G.er,-:sﬁ

" Taylor, Obed‘C.'': @ =

Stryker, William W,

Jan
Feb

Jul

Aug

Nov
May
~ May
- Dec’

- Jun-
" Deec-

Mar

Sep
Jul
- Mar.
- Feb
Sep’

_ 5Jb1%
- Jan-

. -Oct
' Sep-
Dec:

Mar

'*'Féb"
- Feb
- Juls
-~ Jan
. Juk

. Mar:
. May
~May.

Dec
Sep

- ~Jun
- Apr.
Jun

17,:
3,
6y

9,

1547
20,
27,
29,?
3,
4,
13,
13,
.lgjf
45;
1[
14, -
24{{
19,
18,{
30f5
163
1906
1886
y 1910
© 1906
y. 1907
- 1889
¥ 1907 -
, 1898
+-1903
1909
, 1891
1899
1902
, 1908
y 1907

4 ’

1858 - 1910

Date Marrjed Date Filed

1909
. Feb

1909
1907

1893
1884

1906

1903
1879
1902
1903

1905

11899
1891

1877

°1882
1906 ©
1891
1905
,1880 e

1908
1s08

Jan

Jul

- Aug
Nov .
May
' May
Jan

Jun

- Dec

Apr

~ Mar
- Jul-

Mar

“Feb.
- Sep-
Jul

Jan..
‘Nov .
-Sep
~ Dec
© Mar

Feb

Feb.
Aug

Jan-
i Aug
. Mar.
- May-
May -
‘Dec.
3 Sep

~Jun
Apr
~Jun .

3,
12,
10,
26,

1509

1909 -

1907
1893 .
lg84

1906
1503 -

1880

1902 -
1903 -
1905 -

1899
1891

1877
1882 -
1906 -
1891
1905
1880

1908

1908

1906 -

1886 -
1910 -

1906

1907

1889 . .

1907 -
1898 - -

1903

1909.

1891 -

1899 -
1902 -
1908

1907 -




Larimer County, Colorado

Bride/Groom Index

1858 = 1910

Book/Page Bride's Name Groom's Name Date Marrjed _ Date Filed
A 202 Preston, Adilia R. Cash, John Jun 15, 1880 Jun 16, 18830
C 62 .Preston, Clara Brown, Miles A, Aug 22, 1895 Sep 10, 1895
198 B89 Preston, Clara L. Halderman, Byron Jay Mar 21, 1906 Mar 22, 190)6
286 19 .Preston, Verna May Roberson, Charles W, Dec 3, 1910 Dec 7, 1910
C 70 Price, Mrs. 5. E. Apbell, E. L. Nov 3, 1885 Nov 6, 1895
C 289 ‘Price, Lizzie Clark, George Barton Sep 17, 1902 Oct 11, 190)2
C 194 Price, Marietta Breniman, Albert L. Jan 1, 1900 Jan 24, 190X
A 123 .Price, Martha J. Williams, W, H. Jul 20, 1874 Jul 27, 1874
C 391 Price, Sarah L. Loomis, George F., Jun 1, 1904 Jun 3, 1904
C 397 Priest, Lucy Lee Shepherd, Henry L. Jun 29, 1304 Jun 3G, 1%0¥M4
B 155 Probst, Mrs. Mary Ingersoll, Arthur R, Jun 16, 1888 Jun 20, 18818
C 132 iProctor, Effie M. Downs, Walter F. Feb 2, 1898 Feb 2, 1898
C 11 ‘Proctor, Ella M, Zimmerman, Leonard C, Nov 8, 1893 Nev 9, 1893
B 165 .Proctor, Frannie Andrews, Ulysses S. Oct 11, 1888 Oct 24, 1888
198 50 .Proffett, Cornelia Chickering, George W. Oct 9, 1909 Oct 11, 1905
C 4i2 .Provine, Annie H. Hammand, E. J, Sep 14, 1904 Sep 21, 1%04
G 62 iProvine, Mary Amos, D. W, Sep 2, 1895 Sep 3, 1895
c 172 .Prosser, Minnie Ett James, Walter Apr 24, 1899 Apr 24, 18919
198 114 'Pugh, Emma Clark, Wesley Aug 23, 19C6 Aug 23, 1906
198 366 ‘Pulliam, Blanche Courtney, Tip Aug 20, 1909 Aug 21, 1909
C 29 ‘Pulliam, Cora D. Richards, J. R, Jun 21, 1894 Jul 16, 1894
B 202 .Pulliam, Ella Cooksie, Charles D. Jan 9, 1890 Jan 25, 1890
C 254 .Pulliam, Gracie May Hayes, Charles Marion Dec 11, 1901 Dec 12, 1901
A 27 .Pulliam, Miss OllieM, Morgan, Frank G. Jan 17, 1893 Feb 3, 18913
198 430 ‘Pulliam, Letha M, Courtney, Frank H. Jun 25, 1910 Jun 25, 1910
A 24 .Pulliam, Mary A, Preston, George W. Sep 2, 1891 Sep 8, 1891
198 306 Puntney,Rachel Howard, Albert W. Dec 10, 1908 Pec 10, 19018
B 64 ‘Purceil, Eleanor Desjardins, Bernard Raydit Feb 5, 1884 Feb 26, 1884
198 114 ‘Purdie, Elizabeth Sharon, Louis L. Aug 8, 1906 Aug 1B, 1906
Cc 265 ‘Puricaine, Zella Badcon, Clat C. Mar 12, 1902 Mar 12, 19012
198 185 ‘Putman, Emily Stover, William C. Jun 26, 19C7 Jul 2, 1907




